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6.7 Family allowances statistics, by province, year ended Mar. 31, 1972 with totals for 1968-72 (concluded) 

Province or territory 

Mani toba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territories 

Canada 1972 
1971 
1970 
1969 
1968 

Families 
receivmg 
allowances 
in March 

1,102,786 
134,680 
123,900 
240,768 
306,448 

2 ,926 
5,906 

3 ,063,287 
3 ,024,423 
2 ,977 ,556 
2 ,937 ,084 
2 ,888 ,101 

Children 
for whom 
allowances 
paid in 
March 

2 ,382 ,305 
303,199 
294,058 
543,434 
649,548 

6,375 
15,835 

6 ,782,697 
6,824,479 
6 ,865,302 
6 ,882,900 
6 ,901,486 

Average 
number of 
children 
per family 
in March 

2 .16 
2 .25 
2 .37 
2 .26 
2 .12 
2.18 
2.68 

2 .21 
2 .26 
2 .31 
2 .34 
2 .39 

Average allowance^ 

$ 

14.46 
15.26 
16.12 
15.35 
14.54 
15.45 
18.23 

15.04 
15.37 
15.68 
15.93 
16.19 

Per 
child 

$ 

6.69 
6.78 
6 .80 
6.79 
6.86 
7.09 
6 .80 

6.81 
6 .80 
6.79 
6.81 
6.77 

Ne t total 
allowances 
paid during 
fiscal year 

$ 
191,377,140 
24 ,747 ,960 
24 ,266 ,040 
44 ,345 ,011 
53,086,023 

540,508 
1,263,366 

554,407,333 
557,877,821 
560,049,848 
560,186,052 
558,774,458 

' Based on gross payment for March. 

6.8 Summary statistics, federal youth allowances, by province, year ended Mar. 31, 1972 with totals for 
1968-72 

Province or territory Youths for wh 
Attending 
school 
full-time 

18,728 
3,943 

27,887 
23,702 

247,151 
32,674 
34,073 
56,150 
69,179 

417 
561 

514,465 
507,057 
482,400 
460,055 
432,051 

am allowances paid in 
Having 
physical 
or mental 
infirmity 

148 
10 

123 
88 

1,043 
28 
59 

113 
173 

1 
2 

1,788 
1,903 
2 ,076 
2 ,330 
2 ,514 

March 
Total 

18,876 
3,953 

28,010 
23,790 

248,194 
32,702 
34,132 
56,263 
69,352 

418 
563 

516,253 
508,960 
484,476 
462,385 
434,565 

Net total 
allowances 
paid during 
fiscal year 

$ 
2,116 ,573 

452,118 
3 ,256,486 
2 ,746 ,322 

28 ,855 ,752 
3 ,799,844 
3 ,941,375 
6 ,447,382 
7 ,921 ,557 

47,548 
69,050 

59,654,007 
58 ,020 ,099 
55,101,899 
52 ,457 ,272 
49 ,426 ,980 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory 
Northwest Territories 

Total 1972 
1971 
1970 
1969 
1968 

6.9 Canada Assistance Plan: recipients of social allowances, by province, March 1972 

Province and program 

N E W F O U N D L A N D 
Long term 
Short term 
P R I N C E E D W A R D I S L A N D 

NOVA SCOTIA 
Provincial 
Municipal 
N E W B R U N S W I C K 
Long term 
Short term 
Q U E B E C 
O N T A R I O 
Family benefits (provincial) 
General welfare (municipal) 
M A N I T O B A 
Provincial 
Municipal 
S A S K A T C H E W A N 
A L B E R T A 
Provincial 
Municipal 
BRITISH C O L U M B I A 
Social allowances 
Supplementary social 

allowances 

Total 

Cases 
Single 
persons 

8,481 
5,979 
2 ,502 
2,423 

12,376 
8,435 
3,941 
6,017 
4,159 
1,858 

— 
39,506 

39,506 
3,805 

3,805 

— 
13,525 
12,343 

1,182 
48 ,036 
28,313 

19,723 

134,169 

Family 
heads 

15,530 
10,029 

5,501 
3,653 

10,212 
5,514 
4,698 

11,798 
6,722 
5,076 

— 
28,969 

28,969 
3,042 

3,042 

— 
20,402 
18,150 
2 ,252 

24,243 
24,243 

117,849 

Unclas
sified 

189 
79 
79 

29 
29 

23 

— 

— 
-

= 
777 
635 
635 

462 
462 

185 

E 
-

322,059 

To ta l ' 

24,011 
16,008 

8,003 
6,076 

22,588 
13,949 
8,639 

17,815 
10,881 
6,934 

189,777 
148,110 
79,635 
68,475 
36,309 
29,462 

6,847 
23,185 
33,927 
30,493 

3,434 
72,279 
52,556 

19,723 

574,077 

Depen
dants 

56,563 
32,031 
24,532 

9,837 

29,690 
14,945 
14,745 
43,902 
22,543 
21,359 

272,794 
185,474 
107,611 
77,863 
42,235 
32,408 
9,827 

46,419 
55,056 
49,057 

5,999 
61,919 
61,919 

803,889 

Total 
recip-
ientsi>2 

80,574 
48,039 
32,535 
15,913 
52,278 
28,894 
23,384 
61,717 
33,424 
28,293 

462,571 
333,584 
187,246 
146,338 

78,544 
61,870 
16,674 
69,604 
88,983 
79,550 

9,433 
134,198 
114,475 

19,723 

1,377,966 

1 Includes some individuals in institutions in some provinces. 
2 Includes dependants; there is some duplication where recipients receive benefits under more than one program. 


