## 6.7 Family allowances statistics, by province, year ended Mar. 31, 1972 with totals for 1968-72 (concluded)

Province or territory		Families	Children	Average	Average allowance1		Net total
		allowances in March	for whom allowances paid in March	number of children per family in March	Per family \$	Per child \$	allowances paid during fiscal year \$
Ontario		1,102,786	2,382,305	2.16	14.46	6.69	191,377,140
Manitoba		134,680	303,199	2.25	15.26	6.78	24,747,960
Saskatchewan		123,900	294,058	2.37	16.12	6.80	24,266,040
Alberta		240,768	543,434	2.26	15.35	6.79	44,345,011
British Columbia		306,448	649,548	2.12	14.54	6.86	53,086,023
Yukon Territory		2,926	6,375	2.18	15.45	7.09	540,508
Northwest Territories		5,906	15,835	2.68	18.23	6.80	1,263,366
Canada	1972	3,063,287	6,782,697	2.21	15.04	6.81	554,407,333
	1971	3,024,423	6,824,479	2.26	15.37	6.80	557,877,821
	1970	2,977,556	6,865,302	2.31	15.68	6.79	560,049,848
	1969	2,937,084	6,882,900	2.34	15.93	6.81	560,186,052
	1968	2,888,101	6,901,486	2.39	16.19	6.77	558,774,458

<sup>1</sup> Based on gross payment for March.

## 6.8 Summary statistics, federal youth allowances, by province, year ended Mar. 31, 1972 with totals for 1968-72

Province or territory  Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Territory Northwest Territories		Youths for wh	Net total			
		Attending school full-time	Having physical or mental infirmity	Total	allowances paid during fiscal year \$	
		18,728 3,943 27,887 23,702 247,151 32,674 34,073 56,150 69,179 417 561	148 10 123 88 1,043 28 59 113 173 1	18,876 3,953 28,010 23,790 248,194 32,702 34,132 56,263 69,352 418 563	2,116,573 452,118 3,256,486 2,746,322 28,855,752 3,799,844 3,941,375 6,447,382 7,921,557 47,548 69,050	
Total	1972 1971 1970 1969 1968	514,465 507,057 482,400 460,055 432,051	1,788 1,903 2,076 2,330 2,514	516,253 508,960 484,476 462,385 434,565	59,654,007 58,020,099 55,101,899 52,457,272 49,426,980	

## 6.9 Canada Assistance Plan: recipients of social allowances, by province, March 1972

Province and program	Cases	Cases				Total
75-102-4-45-2	Single persons	Family heads	Unclas- sified	Total <sup>1</sup>	dants	recip- ients <sup>1,2</sup>
NEWFOUNDLAND Long term Short term	8,481 5,979 2,502	15,530 10,029 5,501	=	24,011 16,008 8,003	56,563 32,031 24,532	80,574 48,039 32,535
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND	2,423	3,653	-	6,076	9,837	15,913
NOVA SCOTIA Provincial Municipal	12,376 8,435 3,941	10,212 5,514 4,698	3	22,588 13,949 8,639	29,690 14,945 14,745	52,278 28,894 23,384
NEW BRUNSWICK Long term Short term	6,017 4,159 1,858	11,798 6,722 5,076	ΞΞ	17,815 10,881 6,934	43,902 22,543 21,359	61,717 33,424 28,293
QUEBEC	_	-	189,777	189,777	272,794	462,571
ONTARIO Family benefits (provincial) General welfare (municipal)	39,506 39,506	28,969	79,635 79,635	148,110 79,635 68,475	185,474 107,611 77,863	333,584 187,246 146,338
MANITOBA Provincial Municipal	3,805 3,805	3,042 3,042	29,462 29,462	36,309 29,462 6,847	42,235 32,408 9,827	78,544 61,870 16,674
SASKATCHEWAN	_	-	23,185	23,185	46,419	69,604
ALBERTA Provincial Municipal	13,525 12,343 1,182	20,402 18,150 2,252	2	33,927 30,493 3,434	55,056 49,057 5,999	88,983 79,550 9,433
BRITISH COLUMBIA Social allowances Supplementary social	48,036 28,313	24,243 24,243	Ξ	72,279 52,556	61,919 61,919	134,198 114,475
allowances	19,723	-		19,723		19,723
Total	134,169	117,849	322,059	574,077	803,889	1,377,966

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Includes some individuals in institutions in some provinces.
<sup>2</sup> Includes dependants; there is some duplication where recipients receive benefits under more than one program.